
31RCi mcfiR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ fcmm/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ 3faft~ ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
fa1mur Vc:i" ~ 1J1:i/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

.:l .:l 

fa11:llur Vcf JI'Vf{IBUT ~-ID~c;n:i"/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
.:l 

kH>cta1(1'j,{CH/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726} 

t-f!rf<ro ~ ~ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.27.07.2023 

m«=r t" {llS!:;4kl ~ 3ffi' * f;l<hl'1klml(1 ri t" ft;W $'-~ c;:,qm 31l<rl(>li$Crl RC.'-C';{' f;l~t;IQ ~ ~ ~ g-1 On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.~ 
fcrc:Rur/Descri ption ~/Details 

51. No. 

1. m CfiT ~~/Title of work m ~. t'r-299 , Qih~l!~kn"l, ~. q"jQflQti:$'1 * dJdiCrllll<rl ~ ~ cfl<l:fft;(>l ~ 4Crl{!'&l{ ~ 
' " .:l t" ft;W ~ ~ ~ ~ f;<r ~ W )I'CJ'Gl <RG1Y I Providing Split AC for Clean Air Tent 

.:l .:l .:l 

Facility for Crew Module Revitalization System of Gaganyaan Mission in Building No.T-299, HTDG, 

TERLS, VSSC 

2. $'-~~~.I E-Tender Notice No. q"IQtlQtlfi"lltt"'QJ•!..:n"'/Q'02/09/2023-24 ~ 27.07.2023 

VSSC/CMG/A02/09/2023-24 Dated 27.07.2023 

3. ~Jt~~ 31<rlCHif;l(1 '(>lldR1 I Estimate cost ~0. 78 ~/Lakhs 
.:l 

put to tender 

4. m q-u ~~~I Period of completion 
" 

2 (G)"/Two) ~/ Months 

5. iiflfiOif ~ WW (~)I Earnest money ~ 1,560.00 
deposit (EMD) 

:s 113 'i cil:s ~ qft JfCfRr ~ ~~Cf>"{OI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~Jfl Cfft mf1<r I Receipt of ~Jfl em ~ I Opening of I Period for 
downloading:~ 27.07.2023, 17.00 ~/hrs 28.07.2023, 9.00 ~lhrs ~Ito ~ tenders : ~ 07.08.2023 em tenders: ~ 09.08.2023 q;) 
~I to~ 03.08.2023, 23.00 ~/hrs 04.08.2023,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs 15.00~/hrs 



2. ~ R" 31m AA 6'<1 ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT ~<I"V1ffiffi1J ~RiT CfiT qu ~~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~.R 

SI.No. 

wa. 

" 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ <):; l)lf(i<fiCfi{UI *'" 3ffiP:r ~ <):; ~ 
.;) 

~ q;)' ID1fC('f ""15)~<Act=i~t4 ~ "fllcf Cf\lif <):; c;fua:r 
ofrtt 3fc>:<>lffi1(110:FHI'< R CfiT fiC1)11!\51<TICfi ~ "# 

.;) 

W f<ti<rr \511o:rr ~I 
" Should have satisfactorily completed the works 

as mentioned below during the last Seven years 

ending previous day of last date of submission 

of bids. 

i. (fra:r ~ ~. ~ ~ *'" "(>l"ICll('f 

3i 1 Cfi!"Bl (1 "(>l"ICll('f <):; 4 0% ~ Cfid1 Ci1" ~IT h re e 

~ ~ ~ 1l'RTOT/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(~~~~~/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)~ ~rr c=rm ~ ~ ~ 
.;) 

~ c;qm ~ 1:fUTm '>l<Ffl0143l *'" 
' " 

'>l<FIIfiTI('l ~I 
Work orders and completion certificates 

issued by the authority concerned to establish 

work experience. 

ii) fat;lT tffibiT ~ ~ ~ *'" 1:fUTm 
' " 

'>l<Ffl0143l ~ ~ ~ '>l<Ffl0143l (m 
'R~ ~) 3fr ?\<TII=t:II\6Q I 

similar works each costing not less than 40% of Completion certificates for works issued by 

the estimated cost (m/or) Private parties shall be supported by TDS 

ii.m ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ "(>l"ICll('f ~ {Tax Deducted at Source) certif icates. 

"(>l"ICll('f ~ 60%~ Cfid1 err ~/Two similar works 

each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (m/or) 

iii .'Q<fi ~ ~. ~ "(>lldl(1 ~ "(>lldl(1 

~ 80% ~ Cfid1 err ~/One similar work costing 

not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

a:ITc/Note: a:ITc/Note: 
i. ~ ~ ~ 3mRr ~ Cll('li<TICfic>I<TI ~ <IT Cll('li<TICfi<>l<TI ~ ~ 

~~ ~~ ~ 

Similar work shall mean Air conditioning works OR Air conditioning maintenance works. 

ii. fcfivdl1!ri<hT~. ~cf;ctl@f4Cfi ~* 7% ~~~wmur~~CSl<;>'k(i:ft ~'R 
crctmar ~ f('R" (1Cfi ~ \511o:rr ~. ~ "JTUTci1T ~ ID1fC('f mar ~ ~ ~ ~ <):; 

'>l@c11Cfi{UI ~ 3ffiP:r ~ (1Cfi ~~I 
.;) 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 

actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 

completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3'1-<RR <ll fi <l Cf(i ~ <):; ~ * Cfil <l~ fa:cl (1 ~ qJ:f('lT/<F! l"<l i Cfi<TI ~ ftilv <:ftTir crmr 6)m 1 
.;) ' " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 

~ ~ ri ~ ftilv (>fldf/Applicable only tf'rQ"to <1m ~ 31W ci-:J~lCfi{OI ~ ~ ~I 
.;) " 

'tr!b. for Maintenance contract works - tfil:!t:n <1m Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 

~ 31W ci-:J~lCfi{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration . 

3. ~ ~ * ci-:J~l't'('l c=rm ~ m<rr ~f(YCfi" CfiT ~ Cfi"{ ~ C\f(il~\?1 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <IT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~CSltli$C: ~ si3<Tic>l)s f<ti<rr ar 'WfiC'lT ~I 
fcrstcrr ci-:J~"ICfi{UI ~ mm 344Cf(1 ~CSltli$C: Jl ~~ d"f$" ~I ~-~ <):; ~ ~ mm ~rc;:q:; ~ 
~~ ffi~~s CfiT a<r ~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ C\@1~'!11 cnr sl30it>fls ~ m * ~~C\ICfil{ cnr M ~ Jt tffif CT1'6T 6T ~~ ~~C\IChl{ 
~ ~ fct;Q" m! C\hil~'!l rn=q-~"ill<i.: ~ ~ fk<Jifq<i fclw ~I ~ WIT d'l<IT ~ "if 
~~ cnr -em o;gr m 6 ill ~ ~ cnr ~ ~ ~~ 

" Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~3-!T <tl ~ 3Y~Cfi1 tRr 1 dt ~~felt><: ~ <tl ft:W ~ ~ mw, d1idT ~ ~ I ~ 
am ~ I mm- ~. q~CHiQfHil, *rr, RJ'Q~aitiq{Ji - 695 022 <ti 01TJi" 'Cf{ fcRfr JlOiflRl<i ~ 
c;crm ;;rrtr ~ ~ (<:rr) fcRfr Jl<rlflRlci ~ C\"CITU ~ ~ d'lltt'r <tl ~ Jt am CRafr ~~ ~ 
~ mw, fo1fcRJ w:<1 ~ ~ .3ffi1Jf ~ * 180 ~ (1cfl ~ ~~ ~ ~. ~. <tl ~ "Jt m'r 
m- 6 ill ~3-!T cnT ~ tJ" ~ OiCfi~Cfi{DI ~ 0ITQd1T JtR ~ ~~C\ICfiH1 <ti ftW" ~ ~ 
~ ~ c;crm ~ I $<'lct~;I~Ch ~ dt ~ ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be val id for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque 1 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ ~~~ dt ¥ q;r CJCIT Cfi{crlCll<'l QJiQflQJi$ <l'fo1cT cnT QJiQflQJi$ ~ 3fT'C.1T{ ~ I 
3C\<l<lJi ~ ci-:11~Cfi{O' '>IJiiDIYSl <:IT~~~ <-gjJli·~-ffivwtr t:!Cf 'd'1m ~ ~ <cficfr~)lcn<R 
~~~ ~ ~ 3fT"<ITaT ('QCTfQ"ff~)t6fSSf>Lf<: 1JCi" ~ ~~ <:IT QJiQflQJi$ ~ ~ 
~~Q;r>c; '<:fiT$'.:>~ ~ c;crm ;;n{r Y\Jl~Cfi{OI '>IJiiDIYSl ~ ChVIT ~I ~I'>IJiiDIYSl ~' ~ 
fa1<m fc'tf~-;~ ~ fa1<m ~ (1cfl ttq ~ ~I .:> 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board i 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 3Y~Cf<"1 tRr 1 Jt ~~Q;r>c: ~ ~ 3-tR ~ tR :N m, ~ 'Q'Cf ~ ~ - fffil:cJ, 
q"IQflQfi:ffl, c=fm <ti Cfii<Ol)('l<Ol "Jt ~~C\IQ ~~I .:> .:> 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a)~ q;r JWr w.rar, ~ ~ ~ fa1<m ~ 3-tR ~ cnr <:rr ~ ~. :N m, ~ 'Q'Cf 
31aR"IffOT m ".. ~. d'IQflQflfi~. *rr <tl Cfii<OJ)('l<OJ Jt, ~ (1cfi' 6T ~. ~ 1 ~ m=c cnr ~ 
~. ">>'Fci<1 ~ ~ ~I ~ ~ ~ ~ faRrc:f ~ 3.fR ~ cnT <:IT 3'fffi" ~ ttq ~ 
w:<l Oi1ft".:>~ m- 6 ill~ cnT ~ cfR 'R 3ifci'ICfi<"1 ~~I c. 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) fo1fcRJ c>fldTc11~ dt ~ q;r CJClT Ch{crl Cll <>l Q Ji Q fl Q Ji $ <l'fo1cT cnT QJi Q fi Q Ji $ ~ 3fT'C.1T{ ~ I 
3C\<l<lJi ~ ci-:11"'1Cfi{O' '>IJi'~'qSj <:IT ci-:11~Cfi{OI '>IJiiDIYSl 3"R tRT- s<6ft> * tiRltiiOifll{ 3i0"1'>1JillVI<i m ~ 
~ CRafr ~I 3Y~Cf<"1 ~IS!JiiDiqSl ~ m ~ 3'1 m, ~ Vct 3lai'{"a=rur mffdT-fffil:cJ, 
q~QflQfifi\ ~. R!Mo:i<iY{Ji <tl Chi<OJ)('l<OJ ~ fo1fcRJ ~ ~ faRrc:f ~ q:;f c=rm ~ tR <:rr ~ ~ 
)f@(f ~ .:>wrr1 ~ ~ ~ ~ faRrc:f ~ cnr c:rm ~ 'R <:IT .~ ~ m >ffi'1 wcrr <rlti" 
~ 6 ill~ cfR 'R fo1fcRJ )T@1Cf cnT Jlfq"ICfi<i ~ 0ITQ'd~TI c. 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. . , 

3 



8. ~ ~ cfu .3ffcrn" ~ Cf>t c):;cr(;r ~ ~ ~ Cfl{cTlClli>! fa:)faC\ICfll{1 cfu (1Cflaflcfi'l 1!cf CllfUlf:T4Cfl 
~~~I Cictioi"Jch'i 1!cf ClifU1G-4cti ~ ~ ~ tR 3fTd)-~ #cft!ID I Ji<"'4ictiCT1 m- aWoTI 
(1Cflo1"1cfi'l 1!cf CllfUlf:T4Cfl ~ cl;- <A(>'<liCfiCT1 cl;- ~. ~f<lCIICfll{ C\CITU ~ m- mr a@i~\ii Cfif fcR:m:r 
~ * fart'ta:ruT fcl:im ~I ~ "trrm df'4T ~ ~ fo1Fci?J" ~ ~ Cf>t trU ~ ~ <=IT erg ~ 
'tROT * 31t=ci"lctil{ "Cf)"{ ~ ~ 3ft{ ~ ~ Cf>t 3fTd)- cfu ~ ~ ~r@'m"" ~ fcl:im m 1 ~ 
~. ~ ~ (<ITnf fa")f<lCIICfll{1 Cf>t ~ ~ ~ ~) q:;f 3Rffl *· ~ ~ fa:)fclCIICfiH1"cfu 
~ ~ ~ fart'ta:ruT <1m (1Cflo1"Jcfi'l CH(>'<liCfiCT1" cl;-~ <ITnf tJW ~ 3ft{ ~ ~~~rc=if cl;-
31afm"{ 3fTd)- cfu msm:rr cfu ~I " 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m 'fif<lCIICfll{ cfu a<:l1iTIT mw Cf>t fa:)csqiC\CT1 dTTW * 4~Clffl<1 fcfi<:rr m1 ~ trU ~ tR, ~ 
"fR!ffi" ~ * 4~Clffl<1 fcl:im ~I ~ mw cl> :m1('fTCT1" ~ & <l> ~ *· t"ci'lctifu q:r I ~ ~r 
~ ~ cl> ~ ~. ~ t1{ ~ ~ 311Cf1~(1 ~ ~ 2% ~ t1{ 3iWr fa")csq'jc;CT1 dTTW ~ cfu 
~ ~I .:> .:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ fa")f<lc;ICfiH, fa:)fclc;pJ ~ ~ * ~. diG" ~TCfi. f!"JQ<A-:7~"1 I -c;rr.m:r, f!"JQCH§) I 3G" -c;rr.na:r, 
f!"JQCH§)-'fif<lCIIQ/$-:7~''11"0"14{-~ / $-:7~"lf0"14{-~ / $-:7~"Jfa")'4{-~ I $;;1Jfa")\4{-~ cfu tnt ~ cl;
mtr, ~ Cfif ~ cRI ~ ffill:lf ~ cl> 31afm"{, 'fif<lCIICfl1{1 I ~~ cl> ~'4fchlcti ~ Cf>t, 
ffi!ffi" ~ *· ~ <l> W ~ .:>cfu ~ o:r6i" ~I ~. "fR!ffi" CT1'41'tll{ <l> 31oRIT{", ~-~ 
tR ~ ~ cfu ~I ~ * ~ ~ <1m ~ M m<Ad.fr * <rcf(1" ~ q:,t 31m~ 
31CT1CH)C\CT1 3ft{ "Cfffi IDt::(1" ~ cl> ~ 3I"CT1d1fc1 ~ ~I .:> .:> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. :l1ffil cl;" {1~4kl cfu Jffi" * ~ ~ Cfl{cilCll('ll ~ cr\4CT1(1CH <:IT ~ 3r.=<f ~ q:;f ~ 
~ ~ 6flt-<r ~ ~ 3ft{ ~ CfiRUT iiR1TV ~ ~ m IDt::(1" ~ ~.m Cf>t ~ ~ Cfif ~ 
~ ~~ ~ fa:) fcl C\1 Q ~ ~ ~rc=if Cf>t trU o:r6i" "Cfi"{<fr ~ <:IT ~ ~m ~ ~faCII Cfll { C\"ClTU ~~ 
& ~ ~ ~. 31f=q"JCfli{ "Cf)"{ ~~I " , 
" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. :l1T«l <l> {1~4Rl cfu 31R * fo1Fci?J" ~ cti{cilCll('ll ~ ~ ~r ~ ~ * ~ ~ ahf * 
q ~Cl c1CT1 I <:IT ~ cfu "IH"r-IT * "Cfi"Jfi Cfif 3fr ~ ~ ~ <1m fa:) fcl C\ICfll { ~ ~ * ~ 3fr C\TC1T ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. :l1T«l <l> {lcs~qffi cfu 31R * FalfcicJ ~ Cfl{cilCll('ll ~ ~ Cf>t ~ ~ * m ~ ~ m 
Cf>t ~ ~ Cfif ~ ~ ~ c=rm fa")fclc;lctil{ Cf>t ~ mr ~ tR 6r ~ Cfl{01T WIT 1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. fo1fclcJ ~ ~ * ~ m ~a=r ~ ~ ~ ~ m-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3-tR M;zy ~ tra=r
~ ~ ~ ~r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 31fq"l<hl{ CR" eft ~I 

' .:> 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection . 

15. fo1fclcJ ~ Ch{o?!Cli~l ~ ~ ~ ~-~ 'Cf{' ~ ~ \51io?IC11<'1<)1 ~ ~ .31o'RlR ~ 
ChT ~ ~ CfiT ~ mill ~I , .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. fa:lfclc:;r<hl{ <hT Fcrnm ~ ~ ~ :m >rm * fo1fclcJ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ eft ~ ~ ~ ~ 
3th' ~ Chi'Q~<T'Cll!Oi ~ f81dlc:;r{ ~ C'll'fcffi :m<fiT I ~ ~ 'O:J\?icflch'r ft~~ ~I ~ 301 c'Qfct<"10!11 

CfiT Oild1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ a'm'<"1T * CfifcR' CR" ~ 6 <IT ~ ~ qif ~ 6 
3th' ~ ~ fciwT it ~ {I \51 ql)(i ~ CfiT Oi\?18lcfi'r fu~ ~I M;zy c;qm ~ ~rcr CfiT 

3 <>"M t:r Oi ~ tR ~ C\3ffi -;jfffi ~ ~ fo1fclcJ TI": CfiT eft \5ll"C1dfr <"1m ~ fa1ffi:r ~ ~ 1 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

11. ~. 34~CfC1 ttu 1 cl; 3fil'lrR' ~ Vffi;(; c#i'l' 3ffi!tR' ~ ~ ~-lt-~ 120 ~ oq; ~ Wft1 
~ ~ fi!Th&Jif11'l ~ 3JCffb- t" m 3ftr.jJT ~ Q'l"Qlf ~ ~ m ~ c#i'l' ~trt1l trcf ~ # qm; 
q~aJ01 Cf1"{C1l ~ ~ ~. ~ <fiT ~ ~ ~ eft ~ ~ ~ ~ m ~ trt ~ 
q-arncr ~ ~ ifmiiT ~ ufU t" so % ('CI"ifm' ~rcr) lf1T ~ ~ lf1T ~ ~ ~~ 3fn)', 
Qfcle<llf11'l <fiT Cf1Tt c#i'l' 401f;'ifclar # 3fT1T ~ c#i'l' ~ ~ eft ~I 

.:> .:> 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. fo1fclc;T tR fa1om ~ tR, m fa:lfclc:;ICfll{l ~ ~ lT<n Cfi'U{ ~ \51NdiTI 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fa:lfclc:;ICflH ~~~it~ CR", ~~. 3JIIf%lli, ~ CR", P;TJ1 3tfCfl'{ ~ ~l'liJic;r ~~I ' v~" .:> 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. <"1Cflcr1~cfi'r ~ ~ ~ tn\Jl~Qtlti Cf Qfl\Jl~Qflt'i Sl<HIOiq:::t) cfi'r" ~ ~ cfi'r" \5flafr ~~ 
.:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

3tf 11UTG1' I Deputy Head 
'tflcyAJl-~I CMD ~Contracts 



nct;;;ft<#i'l-a•fUJQo<~.., iffi;ft ~ mtr r.tRft>lmrl c;e•CI\ltl ~ & *" ?Tt vfR ~ *" ~. ~ 3ffillffi ID'!t 
tH r.tfc\c;J<til'tl em- 31tcft'fjrl f.nm m1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED . 

. 1. crct .mo=r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c;:_qm ~ fctw -an:r m ~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fctw "JTQ' fiCHJfCci SICHIOJq~ I 
.:> .:> ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ <fi 3fci'ffiR' ~ ~ <1m ~ q~Ji 101 q:1T ~ m- q:1T C\@1 a-l, 'SI61fUT 1 
.:> (. .:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ ~ ~ ~ ri ~ fiCHifCci SICHIOJq~ trn'nRr (f.!Rf tR CfilCJ ~ CR) SIJiiOJq:fi ~ ~ 
' .:> 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ <fi {>ll$fifl <fi'r ma I<~ a:r61> 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. ~ c=rm $-cffi3ff$' cj\Jl~Cfi{UI ~ cfi'r ma ((>lldT artf) . ~ 

Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cfi'r fiiCHicr'll ~fill cfl m-1 cfl 31aRl'T{ ~ fa1FclcJ cfl 1m! 3fc::{>lml(i ~ tiCAl~ 31cffu 
.:> .:> 

cf; mra:r ~ ri 6l ~ cfi'r ~ Slffiill,(il ~ m- ~ ~ w ri cfi'r ~ (q<>c) ~. $'.53)1 
t\. ..:> (\ c.. 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. t\a=r I t;:r cfi ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. 'il"<<1iiT ~ ufU I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~cfi'r~ I Company Profile with details. 

11. \Jl~Qflti ci-liCfi{Oi SICHIOJq~ IGST registration certificate. 

12. CHT:UJIT cfi'r ~ 6l ~~ ~ 3qCfi{UI~ cfl ~ <1m ;rif:s(;r ~ Prtm (iCfia{jcfi'J ~fcjf JtR ..:> (\. ..:> ...... , \L\ I 

i:hcAiai/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13. 31ffi~Cf<'1 C\'@TCf ~ ~ ~ ctT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

ii6c=a"J,a\ iftG /IMPORT ANT NOTE 

~ CfiT ~ ~fC11~"' I ~ Qi"!QfiQii$ ci\:iftCfi'(OJ CJji"JJOJq'l, fiffctGr ~ *" ~ Fctflt ~ ~ em- ~ 
" 

~ ~. 3tr Wlif, firnTor vcf ~~ 1jJ1{PT - ~. ~ fi'RT1nt ~ ~. ¥· ~ qr,,3IT., 

Rt:oa;iC1q'<i"J - 695022, ~ ~ Cfil<l~i>l<l # ~ ~ 'if1'ltv ~ ftfts tffi:c': Gam ~ 'if1'ltv 1 <~fa' 
.:> ' 

fiffctGr ~ *" ~ Fctflt ~ ~ em- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I Qi"!QfiQii$ q;:;fiCfi'(OJ CJii"JIOJq'l CfiT ~ 

1ilfc!t ~ iftt *" "iTcft ~. ffi fiffctGr Cfi)' ~ ~ 9'! 31 f<ilCfC1 fcnm "i'ml'TI 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


